
2007 Goods and Services Award Data
Illinois Tollway

2700 Ogden Avenue
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-241-6800
630-505-9270

Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Paint, PPG07-0105 Auto Color Inc. Invitation for Quote 12/1/2007 11/30/2008 $9,800.00
Asphalt Cold Patch07-0179 Minneapolis Asphalt Systems LLC Invitation for Quote 12/1/2007 11/30/2008 $30,992.50
Vehicles Truck Cab & Chassis w/Van Body ( Mone07-0069 Northwwest Ford & Sterling/ Patson Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 11/8/2007 5/31/2008 $228,630.00
Vehicles Truck Cab/Chassis07-0067 Sutton Ford CMS IFB for ISTHA 11/7/2007 5/6/2008 $42,600.00
Portable Pot Hole Patcher07-0097 Roland Machinery Co Invitation for Bid 11/2/2007 3/31/2008 $49,500.00
Trailer Equipment 22,000 GVWR (PO)07-0145 Sauber MFG Co Invitation for Bid 11/1/2007 3/31/2008 $57,764.00
Janitorial Supplies07-0153 The Standard Companies Invitation for Quote 11/1/2007 10/31/2008 $28,500.00
Hydraulic Hose & Fittings07-0220 GEIB Industries Inc CMS Master Contract 11/1/2007 10/31/2008 $18,000.00
Ford Auto and Light Truck Parts07-0189 Badger Truck Center Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 10/31/2007 10/31/2008 $159,000.00
PBX Maintenance Phone System07-0099 Maron Structure Techologies Inc Request for Proposals 10/16/2007 10/15/2011 $636,847.00
Locks & Lock Parts, Hirsch System07-0130 A1 Lock Inc. CMS Master Contract 10/11/2007 9/30/2008 $10,000.00
Locks & Lock Parts, Hirsch System07-0130 A1 Lock Inc. CMS Master Contract 10/11/2007 9/30/2008 $180,000.00
Locks & Lock Parts, Schlage07-0131 A1 Lock Inc. CMS Master Contract 10/11/2007 9/30/2008 $150,000.00
Think Pad R60 (PO)07-0208 CDS Office Technologies CMS Master Contract 10/3/2007 10/26/2007 $29,325.00
Doors, Plaza & Building07-0129 American Building SVCS LLC Invitation for Bid 10/1/2007 9/30/2008 $16,000.00
Vehicle Mopar Chrysler Jeep Parts07-0168 River Front Chrysler Jeep Multi-Quote 10/1/2007 9/30/2008 $22,000.00
Navistar OEM Parts07-0169 Internatinal Truck & Eng Co /Prairie Intrntl Tr CMS Master Contract 10/1/2007 9/30/2009 $475,000.00
Safety Supplies MISC07-0204 Safety Supply IL Multi-Quote 10/1/2007 9/30/2008 $29,000.00
Lincoln Training (PO)07-0161 Lincoln Land Community Colleague CMS Master Contract 9/15/2007 8/14/2008 $29,900.00
Aluminum Extrusions (Annual) (PO)07-0082 Western Remac CMS IFB for ISTHA 9/12/2007 11/30/2007 $233,997.70
Parts Cleaning Units Rental Service and Maintenan07-0109 Solvent Systems Intrntl Inc Invitation for Bid 9/7/2007 9/6/2009 $30,000.00
Landfill Services/ Roadway Sweeping07-0104 Lnad and Lakes Co Invitation for Bid 9/6/2007 8/31/2008 $30,000.00
Landfill Services/ Roadway Sweeping07-0104 Waste Management of IL Invitation for Bid 9/6/2007 8/31/2008 $4,550.00
Landfill Services/ Roadway Sweeping07-0104 Winnebago Reclamation Svc. Inc. Invitation for Bid 9/6/2007 8/31/2008 $178,500.00
Vehicle Cab and Chassis w/Sweeper (po)07-0030 Standard Equip Co CMS IFB for ISTHA 9/1/2007 5/31/2008 $180,161.00
Cement,  Fast Setting Concrete (Mono Patch)07-0108 Bindan Corp Multi-Quote 9/1/2007 8/31/2008 $8,250.00

Unisys Mainframe Clear Path System07-0115 Unisys Corp Sole Source 9/1/2007 8/31/2010 $456,506.00
Unisys Mainframe Clear Path System07-0115 Unisys Corp Sole Source 9/1/2007 8/31/2010 $1,416,544.00
Abrasives, Winter Roadway07-0125 Meyer Material Co CMS IFB for ISTHA 9/1/2007 8/31/2008 $213,075.00
Aluminum Sign Blanks07-0127 Vulcan Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 9/1/2007 8/31/2008 $66,095.65
Boiler Maintenance07-0128 Vario Constructn Co Mechl Contr Invitation for Bid 9/1/2007 8/31/2008 $12,000.00
Motor Engine Oil 5 W 2007-0160 Quimex Inc. Invitation for Quote 9/1/2007 12/31/2008 $20,400.00
Paint, Interior / Exterior07-0166 PPG Architectural Finishes Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 9/1/2007 8/31/2008 $24,500.00
Message Sign Maintenance07-0170 Daktronics Inc Sole Source 9/1/2007 12/31/2007 $7,950.00

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 1 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Transponders I-Pass Mark IV07-0016 Mark IV IVHS, Inc. Sole Source 8/17/2007 8/16/2010 $30,000,000.00
Vertical Lift Trucks (PO)07-0165 Progressive Industries Inc. Emergency Purchase 8/17/2007 9/7/2007 $12,776.00
Building Materials07-0122 Murphy Ace Hardware Invitation for Bid 8/6/2007 7/31/2008 $17,000.00
Glass Repair Buildings07-0062 Suburban Trim & Glass Invitation for Bid 8/4/2007 7/31/2008 $19,000.00

Lumber &  Plywood07-0081 Great Northern Lumber Invitation for Quote 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $21,412.50
Lumber   & Plywood07-0081 Great Northern Lumber Invitation for Quote 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $25,000.00
Lamps, Pick-Up & Disposal Used07-0085 Fluorecycle Inc Invitation for Quote 8/1/2007 7/31/2010 $2,277.50
HVAC Parts07-0103 CAPP USA CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $10,000.00
HVAC Parts07-0103 Climatic C6ontrol Co Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $20,000.00
HVAC Parts07-0103 Climatic Control  Co Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $1,000.00
Aftermarket-Garage Supplies - Misc07-0124 Power Motive Products Inc. CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $51,000.00
Calcium Chloride Pellets07-0134 Evergreen Chemical CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $14,300.00
Calcium Chloride Liquid07-0135 Gasaway Maintenance Co. CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $32,325.00
Rock Salt07-0149 Cargill Salt Inc CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $579,767.50
Rock  Salt07-0149 Morton Intrntl Inc Salt CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $538,714.80
Rock Salt07-0149 North American Salt Co CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $3,017,777.10
Gloves, Disposable Vinyl07-0151 Progressive Industries Inc Invitation for Quote 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $8,000.00
Rags Wiping07-0152 Brads Sales Co CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $8,000.00
Gloves, Leather Work07-0159 Safety Supply Il Invitation for Quote 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $9,800.00
Automotive Glass Repair07-0177 Glass America CMS Master Contract 8/1/2007 10/31/2007 $5,000.00
Wood Post07-0178 Biewer Lumber LLC CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $10,214.80
Wood Post07-0178 Biewer Lumber LLC CMS IFB for ISTHA 8/1/2007 7/31/2008 $13,646.30
Pitney Bowes06-0213 Pitney Bowes Corp. Sole Source 7/12/2007 7/11/2008 $35,000.00
Sign Legends Emergency07-0121 Western Remac Inc. Emergency Purchase 7/11/2007 7/18/2007 $60,798.85
Allison Transmission Repair & Parts07-0051 Inland Detroit Diesel-Allison Invitation for Bid 7/6/2007 6/30/2009 $50,000.00
Fleet Truck Manager Prairie Service Contract Prairie International CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 6/30/2009
Computerized Fuel Management System07-0024 Maximus, Inc. Request for Proposals 7/1/2007 6/30/2011 $435,428.00
Aftermarket- Auxiliary Automotive Lighting Produc07-0052 International Truck & Engine d/b/a Prairie CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $12,000.00
Aftermarket- Auxiliary Automotive Lighting Produc07-0052 Vehicle Maintenance Corp. CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $6,000.00
Insurance Liability (Paid on PAV's)07-0059 USI Midwest Request for Proposals 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $6,827,500.00
ASCO Parts07-0061 Custom Electrical Systems Invitation for Bid 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $24,000.00

Employee Assistance Program07-0063 Perspectives, Ltd. Request for Proposals 7/1/2007 6/30/2010 $135,036.00
Animal Carcass Disposal07-0076 St. Francis Pet Crmtry Multi-Quote 7/1/2007 6/30/2009 $6,540.00
Vehicle Hoist07-0100 Standard Ind & Automtv Equip Inc Multi-Quote 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $9,000.00
Traffic Cones07-0106 Work Area Protect Corp CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $15,000.00
Drill Bits07-0126 Fort Dearborn Enterprises Inc. Multi-Quote 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $12,000.00
Batteries, Automotive07-0133 Bell City Battery MFG Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 7/1/2007 6/30/2009 $53,000.00
Wire & Cable07-0140 Evergreen Supply Co CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $106,370.00
Reflective Sheeting07-0143 Minnesota Min & MFG CMS IFB for ISTHA 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 $260,000.00

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 2 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Oasis  CSC Network Project (Purchase Order)07-0146 SBC Datacomm Inc/At&t Datacomm Sole Source 7/1/2007 7/13/2007 $95,452.30
Paper, Copier07-0155 Unisource Wordwide Inc. CMS Master Contract 7/1/2007 12/31/2008 $68,000.00
Radiator Repair Service07-0072 Triangle Auto Radiator Services, Inc. Invitation for Bid 6/7/2007 6/30/2009 $38,000.00
John Deere Parts07-0053 Westside Tractor Sales Co CMS IFB for ISTHA 6/1/2007 5/31/2008 $20,000.00

Investment Banking - CO-Senior Manager07-0064 A.G Edwards & Sons Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 A.G Edwards & Sons Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 A.G Edwards & Sons Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Alta Capital Group LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Apex Pryor Securities Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Apex Pryor Securities Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Banc of America Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking -Co-Manager07-0064 Banc of America Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Banc of America Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Banc of America Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Bank of New York Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Bear Stearns & Co Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Bear Stearns & Co Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Bear Stearns & Co Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Bear Stearns & Co Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Bernardi Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Butler Wick & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Cabrera Capital Group Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Cabrera Capital Group Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Citigroup Global Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 Citigroup Global Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Citigroup Global Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Citigroup Global Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Citigroup Global Markets Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Estrada Hinojosa & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 First Albany Capital Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 First Albany Capital Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 George K Baum & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 George K Baum & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 George K Baum & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 George K Baum & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Goldman Sachs & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Goldman Sachs & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Goldman Sachs & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Goldman Sachs & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 3 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 Goldman Sachs & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 J.P. Morgan Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 J.P. Morgan Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 J.P. Morgan Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 J.P. Morgan Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 J.P. Morgan Securities Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Jackson Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Jackson Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Jackson Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Jackson Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Key Banc Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Key Banc Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Key Banc Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 La Salle Financial Services Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 La Salle Financial Services Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 La Salle Financial Services Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 La Salle Financial Services Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Lehman Brothers Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Lehman Brothers Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 Lehman Brothers Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Lehman Brothers Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Lehman Brothers Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Loop Capital Market LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Loop Capital Market LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Loop Capital Market LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Mesirow Financial Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Mesirow Financial Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Mesirow Financial Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Morgan Keegan & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Morgan Keegan & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Morgan Keegan & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Morgan Keegan & Company Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Morgan Stanley Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Morgan Stanley Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 4 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Morgan Stanley Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Morgan Stanley Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Senior Manager07-0064 Morgan Stanley Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Oppenheimer & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Podesta & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Popular Securities Inc. Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Popular Securities Inc. Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Ramirez & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Ramirez & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Ramirez & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Raymond James & Associates Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Raymond James & Associates Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Raymond James & Associates Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 Raymond James & Associates Inc Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 RBC Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 RBC Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 RBC Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 RBC Capital Markets Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Robert W Baird & Company Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 Siebert & Brandford Shank & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 Siebert & Brandford Shank & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 Siebert & Brandford Shank & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 UBS Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co- Manager07-0064 UBS Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 UBS Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking -Senior Manager07-0064 UBS Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 UBS Securities LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Manager07-0064 William Blair & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Counterparty07-0064 William Blair & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Remarketing Agent07-0064 William Blair & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009
Investment Banking - Co-Senior Manager07-0064 William Blair & Company LLC Req for Proposals P&A 6/1/2007 5/31/2009

Halon System Inspection07-0077 International Fire Equipment Multi-Quote 6/1/2007 5/31/2008 $2,365.00
Controller Upgrade07-0089 Daktronics Inc Sole Source 6/1/2007 6/30/2007 $11,899.99
Fast Setting  Cement, Type 1 and Set 4507-0107 MCCann Industries Multi-Quote 6/1/2007 5/31/2008 $10,675.00
Fasteners Nuts & Bolts07-0114 Clark Devon Hardware CMS Master Contract 6/1/2007 5/31/2008 $45,000.00
Scale Calibration Service07-0119 Automated Scale Corp Multi-Quote 6/1/2007 5/31/2008 $4,420.00
Check Readers07-0086 Next Step Data LLC Multi-Quote 5/30/2007 6/15/2007 $4,048.00
Free Standing Kiosk (Build) (Purchase Order)07-0117 SeePoint LLC Sole Source 5/25/2007 6/29/2007 $29,247.60
Financial & Accounting Risk Assessment07-0015 Smart and Associates, LLP Request for Proposals 5/17/2007 5/16/2008 $100,000.00

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 5 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

UPS Maintenance @ CA07-0006 J & S Power Solutions, Inc. Invitation for Bid 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $8,500.00
Hydraulic Hose Fabrication07-0060  Catching Fluidpower Inc Multi-Quote 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $4,700.00
Batteries - Dry Cell07-0083 Battery House Inc CMS Master Contract 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $5,000.00
Paper, Toilet Tissue07-0084 Malcom Eaton Enterprise CMS Master Contract 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $16,000.00

Memory Upgrade07-0088 ASAP  Software Express Inc Multi-Quote 5/1/2007 5/31/2007 $28,334.00
Roller Application for Extrusions (Purchase Order)07-0091 The Wallace Company Multi-Quote 5/1/2007 5/31/2007 $22,000.00
Sand, Stone & Gravel07-0102 Macklin Bros Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $27,937.50
Sand, Stone & Gravel07-0102 Renner Quarries, Ltd. CMS IFB for ISTHA 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $7,906.25
Sand, Stone & Gravel07-0102 Rockford Blacktop Construction Co. CMS IFB for ISTHA 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $24,706.25
Paint Gun Cleaning Service07-0113 Heritage Crystal Clean LLC Multi-Quote 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $3,019.00
C.A.D.E. Maintenance (PO)07-0150 Enroute Emergency Systems LLC Emergency Purchase 5/1/2007 4/30/2008 $108,417.00
Lexmark Printers Oases (Purchase Order)07-0093 Novanis CMS Master Contract 4/25/2007 5/11/2007 $7,232.00
Currency Counters06-0150R Glory U.S.A., Incorporated Invitation for Bid 4/19/2007 5/4/2007 $37,288.00
Video Hosting Services07-0116 Performance Communications Grp Sole Source 4/16/2007 4/15/2009 $30,000.00
VES Upgrade & Equipment07-0010 Scientific Applications Intl. Corp.(SAIC) Sole Source 4/11/2007 12/31/2007 $2,458,981.00
Replace of Overhead Door M-7 & M-1107-0045 Builders Chicago Corporation Invitation for Bid 4/9/2007 4/8/2008 $25,000.00
Electrical Repairs Alternators & Starters07-0012 Daveco Automotive Products Invitation for Bid 4/6/2007 3/31/2008 $41,000.00
Hydraulic Repair07-0039 Force America, Incorporated Invitation for Bid 4/6/2007 3/31/2008 $20,000.00
Hydraulic Repair07-0039 Re-Do-It Corporation Invitation for Bid 4/6/2007 3/31/2008 $20,000.00
Currency Counters06-0150R Glory U.S.A., Incorporated Invitation for Bid 4/5/2007 6/22/2007 $36,285.58
Municipal Bond Trustee Services07-0214 The Bank of New York Request for Proposals 4/2/2007 3/31/2012
Lamps, Fluorescent, Incandescent, HID07-0004 Neher Electric Supply CMS Master Contract 4/1/2007 3/31/2008 $57,000.00
Cert Remanufactured Delco Remy Alt/Starters07-0022 Auto Clutch/All Brake, Inc. Invitation for Quote 4/1/2007 3/31/2008 $30,000.00
North American Signal Parts07-0040 North American Signal Company CMS IFB for ISTHA 4/1/2007 3/31/2008 $40,000.00
Sweeper Parts Johnston07-0041 Temco Machinery Invitation for Quote 4/1/2007 3/31/2008 $15,000.00
Legislative Liaison Services07-0057 Cullen, Inc. d/b/a Cullen & Associates Request for Proposals 4/1/2007 12/31/2008 $132,800.00
RPZ Inspection and Repair07-0070 Quality Backflow Testing, Inc. Invitation for Quote 4/1/2007 3/31/2008 $9,000.00
Scrap Motorola Radios (Contract for Sale of Goods)07-0079 Elgin Recycling Inc Multi-Quote 3/30/2007 5/31/2007
Helicopter Charter Service06-0086 Len Jablon Helicopters, Inc. Invitation for Bid 3/1/2007 2/29/2008 $40,000.00
Insurance, Group Benefit Healthcare Plan  RFP06-0121 Blue Cross/Blue Shield Request for Proposals 3/1/2007 2/29/2008 $17,491,057.00
Title Insurance Services07-0019 Chicago Title Insurance Request for Proposals 3/1/2007 2/28/2010

Title Insurance Services07-0019 Wheatland Title Guaranty Company Request for Proposals 3/1/2007 2/28/2010
Elgin Sweeper Parts07-0032 Lacal Equipment, Incorporated CMS IFB for ISTHA 3/1/2007 2/29/2008 $10,000.00
Elgin Sweeper Parts07-0032 Standard Equipment Company CMS IFB for ISTHA 3/1/2007 2/29/2008 $27,000.00
Harley Motorcycle Replacement Parts07-0055 Wild Fire Harley/Lone Star Cardinal Multi-Quote 3/1/2007 3/1/2008 $1,000.00
Trailer Mounted Attenuators07-0142 Energy Absoption System Inc CMS Master Contract 3/1/2007 2/29/2008 $229,207.00
GFOA  Advisory Services ERP Phase III07-0044 Government Finance Officers Assoc. Sole Source 2/28/2007 1/31/2008 $132,500.00
Sign Blanks, Aluminum07-0047 Vulcan Signs Multi-Quote 2/28/2007 2/28/2007 $22,873.00
Trailer, Gooseneck, Tri-Axle,  Bearing(PO)07-0050 McCann Industries, Inc. CMS IFB for ISTHA 2/22/2007 6/29/2007 $50,043.00

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 6 of 7



Contract DescriptionContract# Vendor Name Type Description Start Expire Dollar Limit

Aluminum Extrusions07-0071 D L Austin Steel Supply Co Emergency Purchase 2/22/2007 12/31/2007 $274,000.00
Armored Car Service OHare Oases07-0078 United Armour Multi-Quote 2/17/2007 11/30/2007 $11,544.00
I-PASS Transponder Retail Placements06-0159R Jewel Food Stores, Inc. Request for Proposals 2/16/2007 2/15/2010
Paint Vehicle Paint (Waterbased)06-0082 Sherwin Williams Company Invitation for Bid 2/5/2007 1/31/2008 $52,200.00

Vehicles - Pickup 6,400 extended cab 4 door  - 4wd06-0007 Morrow Brothers Ford, Inc. CMS Master Contract 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $465,300.00
Consignment Sale Used Veh & Equip06-0066R Prairie International Trucks, Inc. Request for Proposals 2/1/2007 12/31/2008
Andrew Tower Parts07-0020 Hutton Communications Inc. CMS IFB for ISTHA 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $20,000.00
Brooms, Street Sweeper07-0021 Old Dominion Brush Co. Invitation for Quote 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $17,000.00
Vehicle-Hybrid SUV07-0026 Bob Ridings, Incorporated CMS Master Contract 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $25,115.00
Vehicle-Passenger vehicles07-0027 Green Chevrolet CMS Master Contract 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $94,756.08
Genuine Case  Parts07-0028 Miller Bradford & Risberg, Inc. Multi-Quote 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $21,000.00
Truck Utility 4dr W/Police Package07-0031 Miles Chevrolet Nissan CMS Master Contract 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $1,610,099.79
Crack Sealing Materials07-0033 Sherwin Industries Inc. CMS IFB for ISTHA 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $148,115.00
ISO Assessment Phase II 20000 & 2700107-0034 Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. Sole Source 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $24,000.00
Kenwood TK 790 Radio's (Purchase Order)07-0043 Advanced PLM Sales CMS Master Contract 2/1/2007 2/1/2007 $31,404.75
Sterling Truck Parts07-0046 Badger Truck Center Inc CMS IFB for ISTHA 2/1/2007 1/31/2008 $28,000.00
Vista FX 3 Software State Police (PO)07-0042 VS Visual Statement Inc Sole Source 1/17/2007 1/31/2007 $6,490.00
Re-Surfacing Money Room Floor (Purchase Order)06-0139 U.S. Floor Corporation Invitation for Bid 1/15/2007 3/25/2007 $42,902.30
Woods Mower Parts06-0149 Martin Brothers CMS IFB for ISTHA 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $19,000.00
Hepatits  B Vaccination06-0161 Maxim Health System Invitation for Bid 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $96,750.00
Consolidated Customer Service  Center06-0164 Transcore LP Request for Proposals 1/1/2007 12/31/2009 $29,509,870.00
Paint, DuPont Vehicle06-0188 Superior Enterprise Paint LTD Invitation for Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $5,800.00
Arbitrage Rebate Calculation Services06-0189 Chapman and Cutler LLP Request for Proposals 1/1/2007 1/1/2010 $120,000.00
Gradall Parts - Genuine06-0193 Finkbiner Equipment Co Invitation for Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $5,000.00
Lubricants, Greases and Oils ( Virgin)06-0196 Enterprise Oil Company CMS Master Contract 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $50,000.00
General Motor Parts06-0218 Badger Truck Center CMS IFB for ISTHA 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $160,000.00
Aftermarket Lamps & Flashers06-0219 Vehile  Maintenance Program CMS Master Contract 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $5,000.00
ASCO Switch Maintenance07-0005 Inland Detorit Multi-Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $846.00
AVI Equipment07-0008 Mark IV Sole Source 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $643,349.54
Abrasives, Winter Roadway07-0009 Meyer Material Co. CMS IFB for ISTHA 1/1/2007 4/30/2007 $47,855.00
Background Check Services07-0011 InfoTrack Info Services Inc Invitation for Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $1,500.00

Call Out Service Emergency ( Veeder Root)07-0013 Stenstrom Petroleum Services Grp. Invitation for Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $9,000.00
Automotive Chemicals07-0018 Murphy Ace Hardware Multi-Quote 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $6,000.00
Delineator (Sign) Posts07-0023 Allied Tube & Conduit CMS Master Contract 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $12,000.00
Electrical, Wiring Devices07-0025 Tepper Electric Supply Co CMS Master Contract 1/1/2007 12/31/2007 $3,000.00

Wednesday, December 05, 2007 Page 7 of 7


